Date: 11/15/2024
Start: 7:00PM
Time: 2:00
Attendance: 100

Carleton () -vs- Ontario Tech ()
11/15/2024 at Ontario Tech

Location: Ontario Tech

Goals By Period 1 2 3  Total
Carleton 0 1 2 3
Ontario Tech 0 5 2 7

CARL: Julia Mumford (1); Hayden Serniuk (1); Abigail Robinson (1)
ONT: Kayla Welk (3); Harrie Jones (2); Julia Jackson (1); Cassandra

Delves (1)
Scoring Summary
Period Time Team Scored By Assisted By Type CARL ONT
2nd  4:05 ONT Kayla Welk Erin Lawless, Julianne Davidson EV 0 1
2nd  5:40 ONT Harrie Jones Milana Perri, Faith Bennie EV 0 2
2nd  10:17 CARL Abigail Robinson Anya Misner, EV 1 2
2nd 16:13 ONT Julia Jackson , SH 1 3
2nd 19:18 ONT Kayla Welk Julianne Davidson, Milana Perri PP 1 4
2nd 19:51 ONT Harrie Jones Mackenna Krulicki, Robyn Storey EV 1 5
3rd 8:38 ONT Kayla Welk Nicole Escano, PP 1 6
3rd  12:10 CARL Hayden Serniuk Victoria Kay, Abigail Byrne EN.PP 2 6
3rd 14:00 CARL Julia Mumford Payton Miller, Hayden Serniuk EN.PP 3 6
3rd  16:30 ONT Cassandra Delves Alyssa Denney, Zoe McGee PP 3 7
Carleton Power Plays Ontario Tech Power Plays
Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG
1st 06:53 07:47 00:54 0 0 -- 1st 04:53 05:47 00:54 0 0 --
1st 09:24 11:24 02:00 0 0 -- 1st 19:39 01:39 02:00 0 0 =
2nd 07:42 09:42 02:00 0 0 -- 2nd 19:06 19:18 00:12 1 0 PPG
2nd 12:58 16:58 04:00 0 1 -- 3rd 06:34 08:38 02:04 1 0 PPG
2nd 14:58 19:29  24:31 2 4 PPG 3rd 08:01 16:30 08:29 1 2 PPG
33:25 2 5 2/5 13:39 3 2 3/5
Penalty Summary
Period Team Player MIN Offense Type Time PP
1st CARL Lanie Guimond 02:00 CROSS CHECKING MINOR 4:53 PP
1st ONT Nicole Escano 02:00 SLASHING MINOR 5:47 PP
1st ONT Erin Lawless 02:00 HEAD CONTACT MINOR 9:24 PP
1st ONT Harrie Jones 02:00 HEAD CONTACT MINOR 11:54
1st CARL Nicole Hunter 02:00 HEAD CONTACT MINOR 11:54
1st CARL Abigail Robinson 02:00 INTERFERENCE MINOR 19:39 PP
2nd ONT Kayla Welk 02:00 INTERFERENCE MINOR 7:42 PP
2nd ONT Nicole Escano 02:00 HEAD CONTACT MINOR 12:58 PP
2nd ONT Nicole Escano 02:00 HEAD CONTACT MINOR 14:58 PP
2nd CARL Sydney Berta 02:00 CROSS CHECKING MINOR  19:06 PP
3rd CARL Nicole Hunter 02:00 CROSS CHECKING MINOR 6:34 PP
3rd CARL Justina Beard 02:00 HOOKING MINOR 8:01 PP
3rd CARL Victoria Kay 02:00 SLASHING MINOR 13:52
3rd ONT Paige Wagner 02:00 CROSS CHECKING MINOR  13:52
3rd CARL Anya Misner 02:00 BODY CHECKING MINOR 14:49 PP
3rd ONT Leigh Burkitt 02:00 BODY CHECKING MINOR 17:29 PP




Carleton 3

Pos

Player

Individual

Total

+

~
1

m

(@)

Pen BLK

Sydney Berta
Shannon McDonald
Avery Krawchuk
Aoife Mahaffy
Justina Beard
Olwen Jones

Julia Mumford
Anya Misner
Hayden Serniuk
Payton Miller
Victoria Kay
Emma Bradbury
Abigail Byrne
Kaitlyn Langille
Gabrielle Leverette
Shae Laprade
Abigail Robinson
Nicole Hunter
Lanie Guimond

o

Ontario

Pos

Totals

Tech 7

Player

WOO+H OOOOOOOH+H O+ OOOOO o

o OO0 oO0OoO0OO0Ok+H O, KFEHKHEHHEHOOOOOOO|»
OO 0O OO0 0000000000 OO OO OO o

OO OO0 OO0 O0O0D0DO0O0D0O OO0 O0OOoOOoOOoOOo|N

OO 0O OO0 0000000000 O0OO0OO0OOoOOoO|w

OO OO0 0O 00000000 OO0 OoOOo oo

Total

OO OO0 OO0 00000000 OoOOoOOoOOo o
1

0-0

+/- _FO

OO OO0 OO0 000000000 OoOOoOOoOoo

8-16

Pen BLK

Ariella Merlino
Alyssa Denney
Faith Bennie
Harrie Jones
Elissa Burton
Melisa Ardanaz
Emilie Simmons
Paige Wagner
Julia Jackson
Mackenna Krulicki
Milana Perri
Julianne Davidson
Cassandra Delves
Kayla Welk

Leigh Burkitt
Nicole Escano
Baie Marcantonio
Robyn Storey
Zoe McGee

Erin Lawless

H PP OHOOONMNMNNMNREROOOOOOH-HRLREOI|P

o

Totals

Carleton Goalkeeping

Carleton Goalkeeping

# Player

De
c Mins GA EN

3

Total

NOOOOOOoOWwWHrHrOOOH OOOONOO O

OO0 OO0 OO0 0000000000 OO0 OoOOoO o

[y
[y

OO OO0 OO0 O0DO0ODO0O0O0O0D0ODO0OO0ODO0O OO0 OoOOoOOoO|N

3
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

OO OO0 OO0 000000000 OoOOoOOo oo

OO OO0 OO0 0000000000 OoOOoO OoOOoo
1

Ontario Tech Goalkeeping

1
OO OO0 OO0 0000000000 oo oo o

Ontario Tech Goalkeeping

# Player

De
[ Mins GA EN 1

2 3 Total

33 Kaitlyn Langille
40 Gabrielle Leverette

L 50:42
0:00

7 0
0 0

12
0

Totals

Carleton Faceoffs

7 0

N O N |-

Ao n N

o~

12

30 Zoe McGee

W 60:00

1

0 4 9 14 27

Totals

Ontario Tech Faceoffs

1

0 4 9 14 27



No data to report. No data to report.



Score PP
0-0
0-0 PP ONT
0-0
0-0 PP ONT
0-0 PP ONT
0-0 PP ONT
0-0 PP ONT
0-0 PP ONT
0-0
PP
0-0 CARL
PP
0-0 CARL
PP
0-0 CARL
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0 PP ONT
PP
0-0 CARL
PP
0-0 CARL
0-0
0-1
0-2
PP
0-2 CARL
PP
0-2 CARL
PP
0-2 CARL
0-2
1-2
PP
1-2  CARL
1-2
PP
1-2 CARL
PP
1-2 CARL
1-2
1-3  PPONT
1-3  PPONT
1-3
1-3  PPONT
1-3
PP
1-4 CARL

Play By Play

Play
Period #1 Plays

[04:53] Penalty on Lanie Guimond CARL 2 minutes for CROSS CHECKING, (power play opp).
[04:53] Start power play for ONT.

[05:47] Penalty on Nicole Escano ONT 2 minutes for SLASHING, (power play opp).

[05:47] End power play for ONT.

[06:53] Lanie Guimond (CARL) penalty complete.

[06:53] Start power play for CARL.

[07:47] Nicole Escano (ONT) penalty complete.

[07:47] End power play for CARL.

[09:24] Penalty on Erin Lawless ONT 2 minutes for HEAD CONTACT, (power play opp).

[09:24] Start power play for CARL.
[11:24] Erin Lawless (ONT) penalty complete.

[11:24] End power play for CARL.

[11:54] Penalty on Harrie Jones ONT 2 minutes for HEAD CONTACT.

[11:54] Penalty on Nicole Hunter CARL 2 minutes for HEAD CONTACT.

[13:53] Nicole Hunter (CARL) penalty complete.

[13:54] Harrie Jones (ONT) penalty complete.

[19:39] Penalty on Abigail Robinson CARL 2 minutes for INTERFERENCE, (power play opp).
[19:39] Start power play for ONT.

Period #2 Plays

[01:39] Abigail Robinson (CARL) penalty complete.

[01:39] End power play for ONT.

[04:05] GOAL by ONT Kayla Welk (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Erin Lawless and Julianne Davidson, On ice for ONT: , On ice for
CARL: , goal number 1 for season.

Carleton 0, Ontario Tech 1

[0f5:40] GOAL by ONT Harrie Jones, Assist by Milana Perri and Faith Bennie, On ice for ONT: , On ice for CARL: , goal number
3 for season.

Carleton 0, Ontario Tech 2
[07:42] Penalty on Kayla Welk ONT 2 minutes for INTERFERENCE, (power play opp).

[07:42] Start power play for CARL.
[09:42] Kayla Welk (ONT) penalty complete.

[09:42] End power play for CARL.

[10:17] GOAL by CARL Abigail Robinson, Assist by Anya Misner, On ice for CARL: , On ice for ONT: , goal number 1 for
season.

Carleton 1, Ontario Tech 2
[12:58] Penalty on Nicole Escano ONT 2 minutes for HEAD CONTACT, (power play opp).

[12:58] Start power play for CARL.
[14:58] Penalty on Nicole Escano ONT 2 minutes for HEAD CONTACT, (power play opp).

[14:58] Start power play for CARL.

[14:58] Nicole Escano (ONT) penalty complete.

[16:13] GOAL by ONT Julia Jackson (SHORT HANDED), On ice for ONT: , On ice for CARL: , goal number 8 for season.
Carleton 1, Ontario Tech 3

[16:58] Nicole Escano (ONT) penalty complete.

[16:58] End power play for CARL.

[19:06] Penalty on Sydney Berta CARL 2 minutes for CROSS CHECKING, (power play opp).

[19:06] Start power play for ONT.

[19:18] GOAL by ONT Kayla Welk (POWER PLAY), Assist by Julianne Davidson and Milana Perri, On ice for ONT: , On ice for
CARL: , goal number 2 for season.

Carleton 1, Ontario Tech 4

[19:18] Sydney Berta (CARL) penalty complete.



1-4

1-4

1-5
1-5
1-5
1-5
1-5

1-5

1-6

1-6

1-6

2-6

2-6

2-6

3-6

3-6

3-6

3-7

3-7

3-7

3-7
3-7

3-7

3-7

3-7

PP
CARL

PP ONT

PP ONT
PP ONT

PP
CARL

PP
CARL

PP ONT

PP
CARL

PP
CARL

PP
CARL

PP
CARL

PP
CARL

[19:18] End power play for ONT.

[19:51] GOAL by ONT Harrie Jones, Assist by Mackenna Krulicki and Robyn Storey, On ice for ONT: , On ice for CARL: , goal
number 4 for season.

Carleton 1, Ontario Tech 5
Period #3 Plays

[06:34] Penalty on Nicole Hunter CARL 2 minutes for CROSS CHECKING, (power play opp).
[06:34] Start power play for ONT.

[08:01] Penalty on Justina Beard CARL 2 minutes for HOOKING, (power play opp).

[08:01] Start power play for ONT.

[08:34] Nicole Hunter (CARL) penalty complete.

;08:38] GOAL by ONT Kayla Welk (POWER PLAY), Assist by Nicole Escano, On ice for ONT: , On ice for CARL: , goal number 3
or season.

Carleton 1, Ontario Tech 6
[08:38] Justina Beard (CARL) penalty complete.

[08:38] End power play for ONT.

[12:10] GOAL by CARL Hayden Serniuk EMPTY NET GOAL (POWER PLAY), Assist by Victoria Kay and Abigail Byrne, On ice for
CARL: , On ice for ONT: , goal number 4 for season.

Carleton 2, Ontario Tech 6
[13:52] Penalty on Victoria Kay CARL 2 minutes for SLASHING.
[13:52] Penalty on Paige Wagner ONT 2 minutes for CROSS CHECKING.

[14:00] GOAL by CARL Julia Mumford EMPTY NET GOAL (POWER PLAY), Assist by Payton Miller and Hayden Serniuk, On ice
for CARL: , On ice for ONT: , goal number 2 for season.

Carleton 3, Ontario Tech 6
[14:49] Penalty on Anya Misner CARL 2 minutes for BODY CHECKING, (power play opp).
[14:49] Start power play for ONT.

[16:30] GOAL by ONT Cassandra Delves (POWER PLAY), Assist by Alyssa Denney and Zoe McGee, On ice for ONT: , On ice
for CARL: , goal number 3 for season.

Carleton 3, Ontario Tech 7
[16:30] Victoria Kay (CARL) penalty complete.
[16:30] Paige Wagner (ONT) penalty complete.

[16:30] Anya Misner (CARL) penalty complete.

[16:30] End power play for ONT.
[17:29] Penalty on Leigh Burkitt ONT 2 minutes for BODY CHECKING, (power play opp).

[17:29] Start power play for CARL.
[19:29] Leigh Burkitt (ONT) penalty complete.

[19:29] End power play for CARL.



