Carleton () -vs- Ontario Tech () 11/15/2024 at Ontario Tech

Date: 11/15/2024 Start: 7:00PM Time: 2:00 Attendance: 100 Location: Ontario Tech

Goals By Period	1	2	3	Total
Carleton	0	1	2	3
Ontario Tech	0	5	2	7

CARL: Julia Mumford (1); Hayden Serniuk (1); Abigail Robinson (1) ONT: Kayla Welk (3); Harrie Jones (2); Julia Jackson (1); Cassandra Delves (1)

Scoring Summary

Period	Time	Team	Scored By	Assisted By	Type	CARL	ONT
2nd	4:05	ONT	Kayla Welk	Erin Lawless, Julianne Davidson	EV	0	1
2nd	5:40	ONT	Harrie Jones	Milana Perri, Faith Bennie	EV	0	2
2nd	10:17	CARL	Abigail Robinson	Anya Misner,	EV	1	2
2nd	16:13	ONT	Julia Jackson	,	SH	1	3
2nd	19:18	ONT	Kayla Welk	Julianne Davidson, Milana Perri	PP	1	4
2nd	19:51	ONT	Harrie Jones	Mackenna Krulicki, Robyn Storey	EV	1	5
3rd	8:38	ONT	Kayla Welk	Nicole Escano,	PP	1	6
3rd	12:10	CARL	Hayden Serniuk	Victoria Kay, Abigail Byrne	EN.PP	2	6
3rd	14:00	CARL	Julia Mumford	Payton Miller, Hayden Serniuk	EN.PP	3	6
3rd	16:30	ONT	Cassandra Delves	Alyssa Denney, Zoe McGee	PP	3	7

Carleton Power Plays

Ontario Tech Power Plays

Prd	Start	End	Elapsed	Shots	Opp-Shots	PPG	Prd	Start	End	Elapsed	Shots	Opp-Shots	PPG
1st	06:53	07:47	00:54	0	0		1st	04:53	05:47	00:54	0	0	
1st	09:24	11:24	02:00	0	0		1st	19:39	01:39	02:00	0	0	
2nd	07:42	09:42	02:00	0	0		2nd	19:06	19:18	00:12	1	0	PPG
2nd	12:58	16:58	04:00	0	1		3rd	06:34	08:38	02:04	1	0	PPG
2nd	14:58	19:29	24:31	2	4	PPG	3rd	08:01	16:30	08:29	1	2	PPG
			33:25	2	5	2/5				13:39	3	2	3/5

Penalty Summary

Period	Team	Player	MIN	Offense	Туре	Time	PP
1st	CARL	Lanie Guimond	02:00	CROSS CHECKING	MINOR	4:53	PP
1st	ONT	Nicole Escano	02:00	SLASHING	MINOR	5:47	PP
1st	ONT	Erin Lawless	02:00	HEAD CONTACT	MINOR	9:24	PP
1st	ONT	Harrie Jones	02:00	HEAD CONTACT	MINOR	11:54	
1st	CARL	Nicole Hunter	02:00	HEAD CONTACT	MINOR	11:54	
1st	CARL	Abigail Robinson	02:00	INTERFERENCE	MINOR	19:39	PP
2nd	ONT	Kayla Welk	02:00	INTERFERENCE	MINOR	7:42	PP
2nd	ONT	Nicole Escano	02:00	HEAD CONTACT	MINOR	12:58	PP
2nd	ONT	Nicole Escano	02:00	HEAD CONTACT	MINOR	14:58	PP
2nd	CARL	Sydney Berta	02:00	CROSS CHECKING	MINOR	19:06	PP
3rd	CARL	Nicole Hunter	02:00	CROSS CHECKING	MINOR	6:34	PP
3rd	CARL	Justina Beard	02:00	HOOKING	MINOR	8:01	PP
3rd	CARL	Victoria Kay	02:00	SLASHING	MINOR	13:52	
3rd	ONT	Paige Wagner	02:00	CROSS CHECKING	MINOR	13:52	
3rd	CARL	Anya Misner	02:00	BODY CHECKING	MINOR	14:49	PP
3rd	ONT	Leigh Burkitt	02:00	BODY CHECKING	MINOR	17:29	PP

Individual

Carleton 3

Pos	#	Player	G	Α	1	2	3	Total	+/-	FO	Pen	BLK
	5	Sydney Berta	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	7	Shannon McDonald	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	8	Avery Krawchuk	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	9	Aoife Mahaffy	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	10	Justina Beard	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	11	Olwen Jones	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	14	Julia Mumford	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	15	Anya Misner	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	17	Hayden Serniuk	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	19	Payton Miller	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	22	Victoria Kay	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	23	Emma Bradbury	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	26	Abigail Byrne	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	33	Kaitlyn Langille	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	40	Gabrielle Leverette	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	41	Shae Laprade	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	42	Abigail Robinson	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	44	Nicole Hunter	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	2-4	0
	88	Lanie Guimond	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
		Totals	3	5	0	0	0	0	0	0-0	8-16	0

Ontario Tech 7

Pos	#	Player	G	Α	1	2	3	Total	+/-	FO	Pen	BLK
	1	Ariella Merlino	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	6	Alyssa Denney	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	8	Faith Bennie	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	9	Harrie Jones	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	11	Elissa Burton	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	13	Melisa Ardanaz	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	14	Emilie Simmons	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	17	Paige Wagner	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	18	Julia Jackson	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	19	Mackenna Krulicki	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	20	Milana Perri	0	2	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	21	Julianne Davidson	0	2	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	22	Cassandra Delves	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	23	Kayla Welk	3	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	24	Leigh Burkitt	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	26	Nicole Escano	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	-	3-6	0
	27	Baie Marcantonio	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	29	Robyn Storey	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	30	Zoe McGee	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	34	Erin Lawless	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
		Totals	7	11	0	0	0	0	0	0-0	8-16	0

Carleton Goalkeeping

Ontario Tech Goalkeeping

Carleton Goalkeeping

Ontario Tech Goalkeeping

#	Player	De C	Mins	GA	EN	1	2	3	Total
33	Kaitlyn Langille	L	50:42	7	0	7	4	1	12
40	Gabrielle Leverette		0:00	0	0	0	0	0	0
	Totals			7	0	7	4	1	12

#	Player		Mins	GA	EN	1	2	3	Total
30	Zoe McGee	W	60:00	1	0	4	9	14	27
	Totals			1	0	4	9	14	27

Carleton Faceoffs

Ontario Tech Faceoffs

Play By Play

Score	PP	Play
		Period #1 Plays
0-0		[04:53] Penalty on Lanie Guimond CARL 2 minutes for CROSS CHECKING, (power play opp).
0-0	PP ONT	[04:53] Start power play for ONT.
0-0		[05:47] Penalty on Nicole Escano ONT 2 minutes for SLASHING, (power play opp).
0-0		[05:47] End power play for ONT.
0-0		[06:53] Lanie Guimond (CARL) penalty complete.
0-0 0-0		[06:53] Start power play for CARL. [07:47] Nicole Escano (ONT) penalty complete.
0-0		[07:47] Incode Escano (ONT) periatry complete.
0-0		[09:24] Penalty on Erin Lawless ONT 2 minutes for HEAD CONTACT, (power play opp).
0-0	PP CARL PP	[09:24] Start power play for CARL.
0-0	CARL PP	[11:24] Erin Lawless (ONT) penalty complete.
0-0		[11:24] End power play for CARL.
0-0		[11:54] Penalty on Harrie Jones ONT 2 minutes for HEAD CONTACT.
0-0		[11:54] Penalty on Nicole Hunter CARL 2 minutes for HEAD CONTACT.
0-0		[13:53] Nicole Hunter (CARL) penalty complete.
0-0		[13:54] Harrie Jones (ONT) penalty complete.
0-0		[19:39] Penalty on Abigail Robinson CARL 2 minutes for INTERFERENCE, (power play opp).
0-0	PP ON I	[19:39] Start power play for ONT.
		Period #2 Plays
0-0	PP CARL PP	[01:39] Abigail Robinson (CARL) penalty complete.
0-0	CARL	[01:39] End power play for ONT.
0-0		[04:05] GOAL by ONT Kayla Welk (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Erin Lawless and Julianne Davidson, On ice for ONT: , On ice for
0-0		CARL: , goal number 1 for season. Carleton 0, Ontario Tech 1
0-1		[05:40] GOAL by ONT Harrie Jones, Assist by Milana Perri and Faith Bennie, On ice for ONT: , On ice for CARL: , goal number 3 for season.
0-1		Carleton 0, Ontario Tech 2
0-2		[07:42] Penalty on Kayla Welk ONT 2 minutes for INTERFERENCE, (power play opp).
0 2	PP	[07.42] I chairly on Rayla Welk Old 2 minutes for INTERCENCE, (power play opp).
0-2	CARL PP	[07:42] Start power play for CARL.
0-2	CARL PP	[09:42] Kayla Welk (ONT) penalty complete.
0-2	CARL	[09:42] End power play for CARL.
0-2		[10:17] GOAL by CARL Abigail Robinson, Assist by Anya Misner, On ice for CARL: , On ice for ONT: , goal number 1 for season.
		Carleton 1, Ontario Tech 2
1-2		[12:58] Penalty on Nicole Escano ONT 2 minutes for HEAD CONTACT, (power play opp).
1-2	PP CARL	[12:58] Start power play for CARL.
1-2	C, III	[14:58] Penalty on Nicole Escano ONT 2 minutes for HEAD CONTACT, (power play opp).
1-2	PP CARL	[14:58] Start power play for CARL.
1-2	PP CARL	[14:58] Nicole Escano (ONT) penalty complete.
1-2	CAILL	[16:13] GOAL by ONT Julia Jackson (SHORT HANDED), On ice for ONT: , On ice for CARL: , goal number 8 for season.
		Carleton 1, Ontario Tech 3
1-3	PP ONT	[16:58] Nicole Escano (ONT) penalty complete.
1-3		[16:58] End power play for CARL.
1-3		[19:06] Penalty on Sydney Berta CARL 2 minutes for CROSS CHECKING, (power play opp).
1-3	PP ONT	[19:06] Start power play for ONT.
1-3		[19:18] GOAL by ONT Kayla Welk (POWER PLAY), Assist by Julianne Davidson and Milana Perri, On ice for ONT: , On ice for CARL: , goal number 2 for season.
1-2		Carleton 1, Ontario Tech 4
	PP	Carrotter Ly Critical Court
1-4	CARL	[19:18] Sydney Berta (CARL) penalty complete.

	PP	
1-4	CARL	[19:18] End power play for ONT.
1-4		[19:51] GOAL by ONT Harrie Jones, Assist by Mackenna Krulicki and Robyn Storey, On ice for ONT: , On ice for CARL: , goal number 4 for season.
		Carleton 1, Ontario Tech 5
		Period #3 Plays
1-5		[06:34] Penalty on Nicole Hunter CARL 2 minutes for CROSS CHECKING, (power play opp).
1-5	PP ONT	[06:34] Start power play for ONT.
1-5		[08:01] Penalty on Justina Beard CARL 2 minutes for HOOKING, (power play opp).
1-5	PP ONT	[08:01] Start power play for ONT.
1-5	PP ONT	[08:34] Nicole Hunter (CARL) penalty complete.
1-5		[08:38] GOAL by ONT Kayla Welk (POWER PLAY), Assist by Nicole Escano, On ice for ONT: , On ice for CARL: , goal number 3 for season.
		Carleton 1, Ontario Tech 6
1-6	PP CARL	[08:38] Justina Beard (CARL) penalty complete.
1-6	PP CARL	[08:38] End power play for ONT.
1-6		[12:10] GOAL by CARL Hayden Serniuk EMPTY NET GOAL (POWER PLAY), Assist by Victoria Kay and Abigail Byrne, On ice for CARL: , On ice for ONT: , goal number 4 for season.
		Carleton 2, Ontario Tech 6
2-6		[13:52] Penalty on Victoria Kay CARL 2 minutes for SLASHING.
2-6		[13:52] Penalty on Paige Wagner ONT 2 minutes for CROSS CHECKING.
2-6		[14:00] GOAL by CARL Julia Mumford EMPTY NET GOAL (POWER PLAY), Assist by Payton Miller and Hayden Serniuk, On ice for CARL: , On ice for ONT: , goal number 2 for season.
		Carleton 3, Ontario Tech 6
3-6		[14:49] Penalty on Anya Misner CARL 2 minutes for BODY CHECKING, (power play opp).
3-6	PP ONT	[14:49] Start power play for ONT.
3-6		[16:30] GOAL by ONT Cassandra Delves (POWER PLAY), Assist by Alyssa Denney and Zoe McGee, On ice for ONT: , On ice for CARL: , goal number 3 for season.
		Carleton 3, Ontario Tech 7
3-7		[16:30] Victoria Kay (CARL) penalty complete.
3-7		[16:30] Paige Wagner (ONT) penalty complete.
3-7	PP CARL	[16:30] Anya Misner (CARL) penalty complete.
3-7	PP CARL	[16:30] End power play for ONT.
3-7	PP	[17:29] Penalty on Leigh Burkitt ONT 2 minutes for BODY CHECKING, (power play opp).
3-7	CARL PP	[17:29] Start power play for CARL.
3-7	CARL PP	[19:29] Leigh Burkitt (ONT) penalty complete.
3-7	CARL	[19:29] End power play for CARL.